ſ		01-20-	2004		115/04
Fo	orm PTO-1595				TMENT OF COMMERC
`	ev. 10/02)	102649		U.S. Pat	ent and Trademark Off
	MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	▼ ▼	507Z ▼	T	v v
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner o	f Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attac	hed original documents	s or copy thereof.
	. Name of conveying party(ies):			Iress of receiving p	
1		ntana IIC		Dixie Group,	- · · ·
	Tennenbaum Capital Pa				
	1-15-0	Ŷ	Internal Addre	ss: <u>c/o T. Ger</u>	ald Davis, J
Ar	lditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	,	Shumacker W	itt Gaither δ	Whitaker, P
	. Nature of conveyance:		-		
		Le Merger			
			Street Address	s: <u>1100 SunTru</u>	st Bank Build
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	726 16		1100
	Other_Release of Par	ent Security		t Street, Sui	<u>.te 1100</u>
	Interest		City: Chatta	noogaState:	<u>TNZip:_374</u>
E	xecution Date: 03/12/2003		•) & address(es) attach	
4	. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		, <u> </u>	
	If this document is being filed tog		ication the executio	on date of the appl	ication is
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(্র জ
					PH
	None.	Additional numbers at	tached? K Yes L		PH 5: 15 DIN
-	. Name and address of party to w		6. Total number o		
5	concerning document should be i	•			
	Name: T. Gerald Davis,	Jr., Esq.	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	.\$_360.00
			Enclosed		
	Internal Address:				
				d to be charged to	deposit account
	·		8. Deposit accou	nt number:	
	Street Address: 1100 SunTru	st Bank Buildin	lg,		
	70()(1 + 0) + 0 +				
	736 Market Street, Sui	<u>te 1100</u>			
	City: <u>Chattanooga</u> State: <u>TN</u>	Zip: <u>37402</u>	(Attach duplicate c	opy of this page if pay	ng by deposit account,
		DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
9	. Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu		information is true a	and correct and an	y attached copy
	T. Gerald Davis, Jr.	Men	n Gerde Pri,	A Jar	uary 12, 200
	Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date
	Total num	ber of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, a h required cover sheet inf	and documents: 4	
		Commissioner of Patents &	Trademarks, Box Assignme	ants	
2004 LN 3021	UELLER 00000094 4083085 Mail di 360.00 DP	Commissioner of Patents &		ants	

REEL: 014885 FRAME: 0110

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Patent	Federal Registration Number	Registration Date
Application for blending and paralleling textile fibers	4,083,085	04-11-1978
Automatic cleaning system for open-end spinning apparatus	4,154,052	05-15-1979
Cylindrical package of low modulus, highly elastic yarn	4,615,495	10-07-1986
Flame-retardant yarn or thread containing brominated ester of oleic or linoleic acid	4,052,321	10-04-1977
Open-end spinning apparatus	4,321,788	03-30-1982
Process for manufacturing flame-retardant yarn	4,244,692	01-13-1981
Sewing thread containing a flame retardant lubricant	4,054,715	10-18-1977
Sewing thread containing a flame retardant lubricant	4,135,034	01-16-1979
Yarn tape deweaving method and apparatus	4,015,314	04-05-1977

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent	Federal Serial Number	Application Date
None		

148517.VI

bg 4

.

,

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, by that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated March 12, 2003, The Dixie Group, Inc. ("Dixie") granted to Tennenbaum Capital Partners, LLC, as Collateral Agent ("Agent"), a security interest in (a) the entire right, title and interest of Dixie in and to the patent applications and patents listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (as the same may be amended from time to time), and all re-issues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and rights corresponding thereto throughout the world; and (b) all proceeds of the foregoing (such as, by way of example, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits) (collectively the "Patents"), for the purpose of securing the payment to the Purchasers (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), of the indebtedness described in said Patent Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, in consideration of the payment in full of Dixie's indebtedness to Agent and the Purchasers, Agent is willing to release its security interest with respect to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Tennenbaum Capital Partners, LLC, as Collateral Agent, hereby does release (without recourse, representation or warranty) its security interest in and to the Patents and authorizes and directs that the same be discharged as of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, Tennenbaum Capital Partners, LLC, as Collateral Agent, has caused this Release of Patent Security Interest to be executed on this the 10⁴⁴/day of <u>November</u>, 2003, by and through its proper officers.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presenge of: Unofficial Witness Notary Publie

My Commission Expires:

June 29, 2007

[NOTARY SEAL]



148517.V1

Tennenbaum Capital Partners, LLC, as Collateral Agent

By: Title:

PATENT REEL: 014885 FRAME: 0112

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Patent	Federal Registration Number	Registration Date
Application for blending and paralleling textile fibers	4,083,085	04-11-1978
Automatic cleaning system for open-end spinning apparatus	4,154,052	05-15-1979
Cylindrical package of low modulus, highly elastic yarn	4,615,495	10-07-1986
Flame-retardant yarn or thread containing brominated ester of oleic or linoleic acid	4,052,321	10-04-1977
Open-end spinning apparatus	4,321,788	03-30-1982
Process for manufacturing flame-retardant yarn	4,244,692	01-13-1981
Sewing thread containing a flame retardant lubricant	4,054,715	10-18-1977
Sewing thread containing a flame retardant lubricant	4,135,034	01-16-1979
Yarn tape deweaving method and apparatus	4,015,314	04-05-1977

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent	Federal Serial Number	Application Date
None		

148517.V1